L. A. BILL No. XI OF 2022.

A BILL

further to amend the Maharashtra Stamp Act.

(As passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 23rd March, 2022.)

(As returned by the Legislative Council without any recommendations on the 24th March, 2022.)

^{LX of} WHEREAS it is expedient further to amend the Maharashtra Stamp
^{1958.} Act for the purposes hereinafter appearing; it is hereby enacted in the Seventy-third Year of the Republic of India, as follows :---

1. This Act may be called the Maharashtra Stamp (Amendment) Act, Short title. 2022.

Amendment of SCHEDULE I appended to the Maharashtra Stamp Act, in article 5, $^{LX of}_{1958.}$ in clause (g-a), in sub-clause (ii), in the proviso, in column (1), for the words "within a period of one year" the words "within a period of three years"

shall be substituted.

MAHARASHTRA LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT

[L. A. BILL No. XI OF 2022.]

[A Bill further to amend the Maharashtra Stamp Act.]

[Shri Balasaheb Thorat, Minister for Revenue.]

[As Passed by the Legislative Assembly on the 23rd March, 2022.]

[As returned by the Legislative Council without any recommendations on the 24th March, 2022.]

> RAJENDRA BHAGWAT, Principal Secretary, Maharashtra Legislative Council.

> > GOVERNMENT CENTRAL PRESS, MUMBAI.